
Bid Evaluation Report 	:11) 

• 
I. Name of Procuring Agency: Institute of Business Administration, Karachi  

2. Tender Reference No: MISC/11/14-15  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Provide & Supply of Bags  

4. Method of Procurement Single Stage Single Envelope  

5. Tender Published: May 9. 201 on IBA & SPPRA web site SPP 	
Serial # 24121  

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No & Ness papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 04 suppliers have collected Tender Documents  

7. Total Bids Received: 04  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) NA 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): NA  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: No  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: May 28. 2015  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Remarks 
S 
No 

Reasons or 
acceptance/ 

rejection 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Name of 
Firm or 
Bidder 

I Comparison  
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

5 	j 	6 4 3 0 2 1 

I. 
Rs.350,000.00 Rs.196,150.50 

Accepted. due to quoted 
lowest rate. Comparative 

Sheet Attached  

Rs.266.175.00 

Lowest 

2" 
Lowest 

3 
Lowest 

M/s M. F. 
Brothers 

M/s Ad 
Solution 
M/s Ryder 
Printers 

2.  

3.  Rs.275.102.10 

4th  
Rs.307.125.00 Lowest 

M/s AI- 
4. Waqad 

I Enterprises  
Signatures of the Central Purchase Com ittee, Members a 

.1 

tDru Cs entnrrtre CHAIRPERSON 



•• 

IS
I/S

  A
L

.W
u

n
u

ti
  L

  n
to

r
ti

r
i.

n
c
  

: F  ., 
.7. 

el 

88 

A 

S 

a 

C 

I 
- _ 
.7 X 

4., t _ 
e. 6 
■ .. 

E g 
E < 

.r. 

zz 

X 
7 

8 
4 
• 

11  
I 

° 
te 
7 
w. 
i. r 
. 

Y—  
in 

VI 
. 

	
M

/s
  A

d
 S
o

lu
ti

o
n

  Z n 
C 
C 

...7 

— .7 
r---7 
r‘r s : 

a 

1 V _ 
..... 

z 4. 
SI  

8 6 -= 

J
M

/s
  M

.  
F

.  
B

ro
th

e
rs

  
 

_ 
= .7- 

- _ 

_ 

K
..  2

X 	
si

t 

.1
 

R
a

te
  I

ts
.  
 

_ 

g :in
se

t-
m

o
o

n
  

4 

r 
c. 
6 ... . 
- ..; , 
..  

	

-2 	k) 

	

Z 	2 € 

	

; 	- - 

	

e 	-;:: 	r 

	

.t 	a 

	

1 	ig: 
+, 

	

1 	C' ic tb  , 
. , 	. 	; 	- 

434- 	1Z 	1 k 

11_3 	:4 	x ri -.7.7,1 7. - ._ 

	

rx. 	■ 

	

=s-- 	=--Ir . 	c 	.T. 	--, - r. .- 	; 	- t..- 	, i 1-. 	IA 

- r 	4:: 	c 	- 	- 	; • ii 	; 	;,. 	r... 	-.., 	r, 	- s  3 : 	- 	a 	.j 	- 

	

•• 	• 	,.._ 	. 
t i.g 	1 	b : 	t 	t 	ta:- 	*J., ,,,E : 	7 	te, 	i 	E r , 	s 7 	1 -S it 

	

, 	E 	S - : ..e- 	a 	— 	. 	4 	; 	Fon 	z-- is 	= 3 A 	: _ 	r -* ; r 	- 	s 	gri E D — ..: 	* 	—;.:1; 	aitz 
ja. 	i 8 7 	n 	:::: : 	t 	ill 	Ebzci 
;A_ g!! 	_ ktz 	- 	t u 	. 

	

2 pr 	4 	•- - tr,  1 1 ht .., 	...• = 	e 4. °I 5 t  g 	:!. 1 i :E. 	1 	/ .g 	- -2  1 ii 4 14 !- 	S. 	liegingeu 

	

a , _ I t 	. 	t z;,„ 	.. s  _ .. 
1 i ,T.-.- t' 	lit: -11111--  lit .z--  4 .= ; 	8E 	.,. -,Rig s.„..-.7.5.- 4 zz 	i/u_kt e-b,„111.1g--jjti 
•• ■•......Z> - 	s 	v .3 6 - i- I < 	- t.. — > 1.1 - 	c - 	-. .1 	... 	...- .4 	- 	-4 	nte- 71-, 	...3v- 	7 	c r - 	re 	- _,.. M 

2 
E 
F S- :4 -:- 

.‘ 
4.-——  
: 
- 

- _ 	. _ 



\ mount %%alb (;• I it. 

1< 

Muhammad Hanif / Executive I (Purchase) @ Main Campus 

• From 	 Muhammad Sohail Khan i Manager Purchase and Stores @ IBA 
Sent! 	 Saturday May 30. 2015 12 29 PM 
To: 	 Muhammad Hanif / Executive I (Purchase) @ Main Campus 

- Subject: 	 FW Item # 6 
Attachments: 	 PC Agenda Bag ipg. Comparative Statement CEE HEC Bag pdf Tender Opening Bag jpg 

Fya, pis. 

Thank you, 

From: Syed Jehanzeb / Asst.Manager Finance (Projects) @ Main Campus 
Sent: Saturday, May 30, 2015 12:04 PM 
To: Muhammad Sohail Khan / Manager Purchase and Stores @ IBA 
Cc: Dr. Ishrat Husain / Dean & Director @ IBA; Procurement Committee 
Subject: Item # 6 

• Approval for Provide & Supply of Bags 

Discussion: - 

Decision: The committee approved the procurement for 350 bags to M/s M. F Brothers at Rs.196,150.5. 

S.:4 	C011111.111 ■ \ 
++1 	\I %NT 1 It 

AL! 	,, . 

\I \ I I\ 

••• 	. 

Attendance: 

1. Syed Jehanzeb 

2. Haris Quershi 

3. Ahmed All Khan 

4. Syed Fahim uddin 

5. M. Sohail Khan - Presenter 

Syed lehanzeb 
Secretary Procurement Comniater 

From: Muhammad Sohail Khan / Manager Purchase and Stores @ IBA 
Sent: Friday, May 29, 2015 10:00 AM 
To: Syed Jehanzeb / Asst.Manager Finance (Projects) @ Main Campus 
Cc: Dr. Nasir Touheed / Professor of Computer Science, Coordinator Testing Services of IBA 
Subject: PC Agenda, May 30, 2015 

Dear Jehanzeb, 

Please find the attachments regarding appended below items to be discussed in PC-A meeting being held 

on May 30, 2015 



• sr- 

4 

I 	-- 

; c • _ 
/ 



Aco  ga *a. 
:Contractor & General Orb,,, 	r 

Witte: 430-431. ash flout. Hoot Cultic., Noah Naples Kant Puttachi-74000 
Cell: 0300:2085987. Telephone 021-35443509 Nu: 021446135337 

Our Ref: 	
INTRODUCTION 

Your Ref:._ 
We take t•li tiberty tc irtrcdoce 	 Broth:-r•. & Co. came into existence 

of 	17'r 	 •I 	, 	 7 	lit `,' i 	,.1•41...r.11 ardor t,uppiier, elect- 

Or 	 • 'Ir. 	 ter 	• MC.? 	I' 	a 	 t 	'di 	• 

Date: L.&_  



I 

• 
• 

I 
COMPANY PROFILE 

Name 	 M.F.Brothers & Co 

Contact Person 	 Mohammad Faheem 

I 	Mobile 	 0300-2088987 

Email address 	 hellomfb@hotmailtom 

I NTN 4 	 1292440.7 

GSTR It 	 1100290032064 

I 	
Staff Members 2 persons 

Legal Advisor  Advocate Sham-ud-Din Memon 

1 
LIST OF ITEMS 

Below are the [terry w.• 	n 

1 	Stationery Item.. 

2. Computer Accessorie.. 

3. Office Equipment.. 

4. E ■ eCtricai items 

5. Electron;; ,term. 

6 	Carpentry item-. 

7. Gardening Items 

8. Cleaning Items 

9. Hardware Item. 

10. Sanitary Items 

11. Sports Gooch 

12. Surgical item. 

13. Interior 

14. Steel & Wood2!! rurniture 

15. Building Materials 

16. Paints & risternm.‘rc 

17. All generil: cory,;,:mable Items  



I.J• • • . 	 Burk Bank 
Snanat Mein aerkit 

• 

November 20,2014 

To, 

IBA 

Karachi 

Subject: ACCOUNT MAINTENANCE CERTIFICATE 

I his is to certify that M.F.RitOTHERS & CO. account no. 0003015860000776, maintaining current wit: 
our branch since 15/01/2008. Mr. MOHAMMAD FAHEEM !folding CNIC: 42501.9944451-5 is the 
proprietor of this account 

I his certificate has been issued at the request of our above named customer, without any risk and respout-
on the pan of this bank or any of its officials: this certificate is valid for months. 

  

'1/4abmize.1 Strata: 





• 
• ' 

ne.....nxim..42=wznau 	111=32ft jr_tnactiszas.:2‘=:—.
-1-1. 71:.7217:4-3flumft,u 	4 

4„ 

..1J • el 	■•-; 

( 

KIt4r: olralltialiatiatatginrellenattr.m?A•bra-; 
- 	- 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

